
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
1001 I Street, 20th Floor
Sacramento, CA 95814

Chief, Human Resources Branch:
Mailing Address: Shereta Alexander (916) 324-2813 shereta.alexander@arb.ca.gov

P.O. Box 2815
Sacramento, CA 95812 Assistant Chief:

Desiree Scott (916) 322-0603 desiree.scott@arb.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 322-8192 Classification & Pay Manager:

Donna Aguilar (916) 322-3205 donna.aguilar@arb.ca.gov

*Fax:
(916) 324-5604 Exams Manager:

Martha Zarate (916) 327-2954 martha.zarate@arb.ca.gov

Transaction Manager:
Jennifer Beardsley (916) 322-0352 jennifer.beardsley@arb.ca.gov

Human Resources Analyst:
Nancy Brito (916) 327-3003 nancy.brito@arb.ca.gov

Melissa Lavrigata (916) 322-8001 melissa.lavrigata@arb.ca.gov

Lisa Nguyen (916) 445-5630 lisa.nguyen@arb.ca.gov

Christine Seghers (916) 323-4957 christine.seghers@arb.ca.gov

Elizabeth Solari (916) 322-8435 elizabeth.solari@arb.ca.gov

Shana Wood (916) 445-5630 shana.wood@arb.ca.gov

Position Management Analyst:
Mary Mayo (916) 324-1708 mary.mayo@arb.ca.gov

Agency Codes

673 units 010 / 110 / 910 Graciela Spencer (916) 324-2251 graciela.spencer@arb.ca.gov

673 units 210 / 400 / 450 Kathy Cowan (916) 327-4434 kathy.cowan@arb.ca.gov

673 units 310 / 610 Kimberly Giurbino (916) 323-9073 kimberly.giurbino@arb.ca.gov

673 units 510 / 710 / 860 Christina Campbell (916) 327-4433 christina.campbell@arb.ca.gov

673 unit 810 Tanya Bordei (916) 322-8176 tetyana.bordei@arb.ca.gov

812 unit 010 Peggy Bell, SR (916) 322-8208 peggy.bell@arb.ca.gov
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AIR RESOURCES BOARD

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


